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Order online @ www.hogslat.com68 FARROWING













































































Advantage Crate Parts List

1 1250500002 2 SIDE 7’-0”
1 1250542001 2 SIDE 7’-6”
2 1250420000 1 FINGER BAR 7’-0”
2 1250460000 1 FINGER BAR 7’-6” RIGHT [85”]
3 125042000 1 FINGER BAR 7’-0”
3 1250470000 1 FINGER BAR 7’-6” LEFT [85”]
4 1250410000 2 BOLT-ON BAR 7’-0”
4 1250380000 2 BOLT-ON BAR 7’-6”
5 1250400000 2 BOW BAR 7’-0”
5 1250370000 2 BOW BAR 7’-6”
6 1260370000 2 SOLID ANTI-CRUSH BAR 40-3/4”
7 1250780500 2 ANTI-CRUSH BAR STOP
8 1250050000 1 WATER BRACKET BENT
9 8150620500 1 SAMPSON WATERER SS [LARGE BOWL DOOR & 

SMALL BOWL CENTERED DOOR]
10 8150600700 1 EUROPEAN WATERER [SMALL BOWL OFFSET DOOR]
11 1250790500 4 U-CHANNEL
12 1250850000 2 TOP STRAP 23-7/16
13 1250810000 1 TOP CENTER STRAP 40-1/2”
14 1000970700 1 CHART PLATE 10”
15 1000160000 1 HEAT LAMP ARM
16 1260101100 1 FRONT DOOR OFFSET [SMALL BOWL] ASSEMBLY
17 1250261100 1 FRONT DOOR [SMALL BOWL] ASSEMBLY
18 1250281101 1 FRONT DOOR [LARGE BOWL] ASSEMBLY
19 7150040500 1 SOW FEEDER [SMALL BOWL] 304 SS
20 7150070500 1 SOW FEEDER [LARGE BOWL] 304 SS
21 1230050000 1 RETAINER ROD [SMALL BOWL OFFSET]
21 5150020000 1 RETAINER ROD [LARGE BOWL & SMALL BOWL CENTERED]
22 1231160000 1 PIVOT ROD [SMALL BOWL OFFSET]
22 5150010000 1 PIVOT ROD [LARGE BOWL & SMALL BOWL CENTERED]
23 9900020000 2 HAIR CLIP PIN (60635)
24 1250200020 1 REAR DOOR
25 1250900700 1 REAR DOOR (SHEET METAL)
25 1250890000 1 REAR DOOR (POLYBOARD)
26 1250310000 1 BOLT-ON RUMP RAIL
27 1000100000 4 1/2” X 19-3/4” CRATE ROD

Key Part# Qty. Description Key Part# Qty. Description

Advantage 
Farrowing 
Crate
(Tubular)

Advantage 
Farrowing 
Crate
(Solid Rod)
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1 1260600000 1 7’ SIDE BOW BAR [RIGHT]
1 1260600001 1 7’ SIDE FINGER BAR [RIGHT]
1 1260610004 1 7’-6” SIDE FINGER BAR [RIGHT]
2 1260500000 1 7’ SIDE BOW BAR [LEFT]
2 1260500001 1 7’ SIDE FINGER BAR [LEFT]
2 1260510004 1 7’-6” SIDE FINGER BAR [LEFT]
3 1260420000 1 7’ SOLID FINGER BAR
3 1260430000 1 7’-6” SOLID FINGER BAR [RIGHT]
4 1260420000 1 7’ SOLID FINGER BAR
4 1260440000 1 7’-6” SOLID FINGER BAR [LEFT]
5 1260400000 2 7’ SOLID BOLT-ON BAR
6 1260450000 2 FINGER/BOLT-ON BAR BRACE
7 1260460000 2 7’ SOLID BOW BAR
8 1260470000 2 BOW BAR BRACE
9 1260370000 2 ANTI-CRUSH BAR
10 8150620500 1 SAMPSON WATERER SS
11 1260890000 2 WATERER BACKUP PLATE
12 1260800000 2 TOP STRAP
13 1250810000 1 TOP CENTER STRAP
14 1000970700 1 CHART PLATE 10”
15 1000120000 1 7’ HEAT LAMP ARM
15 1000160000 1 7’-6” HEAT LAMP ARM
16 1250261100 1 FRONT DOOR [SMALL BOWL] ASSEMBLY
17 1250281101 1 FRONT DOOR [LARGE BOWL] ASSEMBLY
18 7150040500 1 SOW FEEDER [SMALL BOWL] 304 SS
19 7150070500 1 SOW FEEDER [LARGE BOWL] 304 SS
20 5150020100 1 RETAINER ROD
21 5150010000 1 PIVOT ROD
22 9900020000 2 HAIR CLIP PIN (60635)
23 1260200000 1 REAR DOOR
24 1250900700 1 REAR DOOR PUNCH
25 1250310000 1 BOLT-ON RUMP RAIL
26 1000100000 4 1/2” X 19-3/4” CRATE ROD

1 1250500100 1250500200 2 Side 7’-0”
1 1250540101 1250540201 2 Side 7’-6”
2 1250420100 1250420200 1 Finger Bar 7’-0”
2 1250460100 1250460200 1 Finger Bar 7’-6” Right [85”]
3 125042000 125042000 1 Finger Bar 7’-0”
3 1250470100 1250470200 1 Finger Bar 7’-6” Left [85”]
4 1250410100 1250410200 2 Bolt-On Bar 7’-0”
4 1250380100 1250380200 2 Bolt-On Bar 7’-6”
5 1250400100 1250400200 2 Bow Bar 7’-0”
5 1250370100 1250370200 2 Bow Bar 7’-6”
6 1260370100 1260370200 2 Solid Anti-Crush Bar 40-3/4”
7 1250780100 1250780200 2 Anti-Crush Bar Stop
8 1250050100 1250050200 1 Water Bracket Bent
9 8150620500 8150620500 1 Sampson Waterer SS [Large Bowl Door & Small Bowl Centered Door]
10 8150600700 8150600700 1 European Waterer [Small Bowl Offset Door]
11 1250790500 1250790500 4 U-Channel
12 1250850100 1250850200 2 Top Strap 23-7/16
13 1250810100 1250810200 1 Top Center Strap 40-1/2”
14 1000970700 1000970700 1 Chart Plate 10”
15 1000160100 1000160200 1 Heat Lamp Arm
16 1260101100 1260101200 1 Front Door Offset [Small Bowl] Assembly
17 1250261100 1250261200 1 Front Door [Small Bowl] Assembly
18 1250281001 1250281201 1 Front Door [Large Bowl] Assembly
19 7150040500 7150040500 1 Sow Feeder [Small Bowl] 304 SS
20 7150070500 7150070500 1 Sow Feeder [Large Bowl] 304 SS
21 1230050100 1230050200 1 Retainer Rod [Small Bowl Offset]
21 5150020100 5150020200 1 Retainer Rod [Large Bowl & Small Bowl Centered]
22 1231160100 1231160200 1 Pivot Rod [Small Bowl Offset]
22 5150010100 5150010200 1 Pivot Rod [Large Bowl & Small Bowl Centered]
23 9900020000 9900020000 2 Hair Clip Pin (60635)
24 1250200100 1250200200 1 Rear Door
25 1250900700 1250900700 1 Rear Door (Sheet Metal)
25 1250890000 1250890000 1 Rear Door (Polyboard)
26 1250310100 1250310200 1 Bolt-On Rump Rail
27 1000100100 1000100200 4 1/2” X 19-3/4” Crate Rod

Advantage Crate Parts List - (Tubular)
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Advantage Crate Parts List

1 1250500002 2 SIDE 7’-0”
1 1250542001 2 SIDE 7’-6”
2 1250420000 1 FINGER BAR 7’-0”
2 1250460000 1 FINGER BAR 7’-6” RIGHT [85”]
3 125042000 1 FINGER BAR 7’-0”
3 1250470000 1 FINGER BAR 7’-6” LEFT [85”]
4 1250410000 2 BOLT-ON BAR 7’-0”
4 1250380000 2 BOLT-ON BAR 7’-6”
5 1250400000 2 BOW BAR 7’-0”
5 1250370000 2 BOW BAR 7’-6”
6 1260370000 2 SOLID ANTI-CRUSH BAR 40-3/4”
7 1250780500 2 ANTI-CRUSH BAR STOP
8 1250050000 1 WATER BRACKET BENT
9 8150620500 1 SAMPSON WATERER SS [LARGE BOWL DOOR & 

SMALL BOWL CENTERED DOOR]
10 8150600700 1 EUROPEAN WATERER [SMALL BOWL OFFSET DOOR]
11 1250790500 4 U-CHANNEL
12 1250850000 2 TOP STRAP 23-7/16
13 1250810000 1 TOP CENTER STRAP 40-1/2”
14 1000970700 1 CHART PLATE 10”
15 1000160000 1 HEAT LAMP ARM
16 1260101100 1 FRONT DOOR OFFSET [SMALL BOWL] ASSEMBLY
17 1250261100 1 FRONT DOOR [SMALL BOWL] ASSEMBLY
18 1250281101 1 FRONT DOOR [LARGE BOWL] ASSEMBLY
19 7150040500 1 SOW FEEDER [SMALL BOWL] 304 SS
20 7150070500 1 SOW FEEDER [LARGE BOWL] 304 SS
21 1230050000 1 RETAINER ROD [SMALL BOWL OFFSET]
21 5150020000 1 RETAINER ROD [LARGE BOWL & SMALL BOWL CENTERED]
22 1231160000 1 PIVOT ROD [SMALL BOWL OFFSET]
22 5150010000 1 PIVOT ROD [LARGE BOWL & SMALL BOWL CENTERED]
23 9900020000 2 HAIR CLIP PIN (60635)
24 1250200020 1 REAR DOOR
25 1250900700 1 REAR DOOR (SHEET METAL)
25 1250890000 1 REAR DOOR (POLYBOARD)
26 1250310000 1 BOLT-ON RUMP RAIL
27 1000100000 4 1/2” X 19-3/4” CRATE ROD

Key Part# Qty. Description Key Part# Qty. Description
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Farrowing 
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(Tubular)
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1 1260600000 1 7’ SIDE BOW BAR [RIGHT]
1 1260600001 1 7’ SIDE FINGER BAR [RIGHT]
1 1260610004 1 7’-6” SIDE FINGER BAR [RIGHT]
2 1260500000 1 7’ SIDE BOW BAR [LEFT]
2 1260500001 1 7’ SIDE FINGER BAR [LEFT]
2 1260510004 1 7’-6” SIDE FINGER BAR [LEFT]
3 1260420000 1 7’ SOLID FINGER BAR
3 1260430000 1 7’-6” SOLID FINGER BAR [RIGHT]
4 1260420000 1 7’ SOLID FINGER BAR
4 1260440000 1 7’-6” SOLID FINGER BAR [LEFT]
5 1260400000 2 7’ SOLID BOLT-ON BAR
6 1260450000 2 FINGER/BOLT-ON BAR BRACE
7 1260460000 2 7’ SOLID BOW BAR
8 1260470000 2 BOW BAR BRACE
9 1260370000 2 ANTI-CRUSH BAR
10 8150620500 1 SAMPSON WATERER SS
11 1260890000 2 WATERER BACKUP PLATE
12 1260800000 2 TOP STRAP
13 1250810000 1 TOP CENTER STRAP
14 1000970700 1 CHART PLATE 10”
15 1000120000 1 7’ HEAT LAMP ARM
15 1000160000 1 7’-6” HEAT LAMP ARM
16 1250261100 1 FRONT DOOR [SMALL BOWL] ASSEMBLY
17 1250281101 1 FRONT DOOR [LARGE BOWL] ASSEMBLY
18 7150040500 1 SOW FEEDER [SMALL BOWL] 304 SS
19 7150070500 1 SOW FEEDER [LARGE BOWL] 304 SS
20 5150020100 1 RETAINER ROD
21 5150010000 1 PIVOT ROD
22 9900020000 2 HAIR CLIP PIN (60635)
23 1260200000 1 REAR DOOR
24 1250900700 1 REAR DOOR PUNCH
25 1250310000 1 BOLT-ON RUMP RAIL
26 1000100000 4 1/2” X 19-3/4” CRATE ROD

Key Painted# Galvanized# Qty. Description

1 1260600100 1260600200 1 7’ Side Bow Bar [Right]
1 1260600101 1260600201 1 7’ Side Finger Bar [Right]
1 1260610104 1260610204 1 7’-6” Side Finger Bar [Right]
2 1260500100 1260500200 1 7’ Side Bow Bar [Left]
2 1260500101 1260500201 1 7’ Side Finger Bar [Left]
2 1260510104 1260510204 1 7’-6” Side Finger Bar [Left]
3 1260420100 1260420200 1 7’ Solid Finger Bar
3 1260430100 1260430200 1 7’-6” Solid Finger Bar [Right]
4 1260420100 1260420200 1 7’ Solid Finger Bar
4 1260440100 1260440200 1 7’-6” Solid Finger Bar [Left]
5 1260400100 1260400200 2 7’ Solid Bolt-On Bar
6 1260450100 1260450200 2 Finger/Bolt-On Bar Brace
7 1260460100 1260460200 2 7’ Solid Bow Bar
8 1260470100 1260470200 2 Bow Bar Brace
9 1260370100 1260370200 2 Anti-Crush Bar
10 8150620500 8150620500 1 Sampson Waterer Ss
11 1260890100 1260890200 2 Waterer Backup Plate
12 1260800100 1260800200 2 Top Strap
13 1250810100 1250810200 1 Top Center Strap
14 1000970700 1000970700 1 Chart Plate 10”
15 1000120100 1000120200 1 7’ Heat Lamp Arm
15 1000160100 1000160200 1 7’-6” Heat Lamp Arm
16 1250261100 1250261200 1 Front Door [Small Bowl] Assembly
17 1250281001 1250281201 1 Front Door [Large Bowl] Assembly
18 7150040500 7150040500 1 Sow Feeder [Small Bowl] 304 Ss
19 7150070500 7150070500 1 Sow Feeder [Large Bowl] 304 Ss
20 5150020100 5150020200 1 Retainer Rod
21 5150010100 5150010200 1 Pivot Rod
22 9900020000 9900020000 2 Hair Clip Pin (60635)
23 1260200100 1260200200 1 Rear Door
24 1250900700 1250900700 1 Rear Door Punch
25 1250310100 1250310200 1 Bolt-On Rump Rail
26 1000100100 1000100200 4 1/2” X 19-3/4” Crate Rod

Advantage Crate Parts List - (Solid Rod)



Key Painted# Galvanized# Description

Ultimate Crate Parts List

1 1700100100 1700100200 Ultimate Crate Front Door (small feeder)
1 1700110100 1700110200 Ultimate Crate Front Door (large feeder)
2 1700800100 1700800200 Ultimate Crate Top 51”
3 1700650100 1700650200 Ultimate Crate Side Right (7’6”)
3 1700600100 1700600200 Ultimate Crate Side Right (7’0”)
4 1170550100 1170550200 Ultimate Crate Side Left (7’6”)
4 1700500100 1700500200 Ultimate Crate Side Left (7’0”)
5 1700900000 1700900000 Ultimate Crate Rear Door PVC Panel
6 1700010100 1700010200 Ultimate Crate Rear Gate Rod
7 1700300100 1700300200 Ultimate Crate Rump Rail
8 1700200100 1700200200 Ultimate Crate Rear Door
9 1240400100 1240400200 Ultimate Crate Anti-Crush Bar
10   See catalog for feeder options
11 1000970700 1000970700 Chart Plate 10”
12 8150620700 8150620700 Sampson Waterer (56612)
13 7150890500 7150890500 SowMAX Feeder
14 60539 60539 1/2” x 3” Bolt
15 60683 60683 1/2” Locknut
16 9403752102 9403752102 3/8” x 1-1/2” Bolt
17 9623750310 9623750310 3/8” x 1” Bolt
18 60581 60581 3/8” Flatwasher
19 60682 60682 3/8” Locknut
20 60702 60702 U-bolt 5/16” x 1-3/8” x 1-13/16”
21 60681 60681 5/16” Locknut
22 60531 60531 1/4” x 3/4” Bolt
23 60680 60680 1/4” Locknut
24 9623130511 9623130511 1/4” x 1-3/4” U-bolt
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Adjustable
Crate
• Painted steel or hot dip 

galvanized finish
• Available in 40” H x 7’ L 

(7’6” also available)
• Adjustable width of 19.5” 

to 25.5”
• Equipped with nipple waterers
• Rear door rump rail
• Stainless steel sow feeder 

design eliminates corners to 
prevent feed build up and 
pivots out for easy cleaning.
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1) #1100120100 ...................................................................................................................... Front door
2) #7150040500 ...........................................................................................304 SS Sow bowl feeder
3) #1101160100 ....................................................................................................3/4” feeder pivot rod
4) #1100050100 ............................................................................................................Feeder retainer
5) #1100150100 ............................................................................................Front or back door frame
6) #1100800100 .................................................................................................................Top angle 7’
7) #1000970700 ...................................................................................................................Chart plate
8) #1100810100 ....................................................................................................................... Top plate
9A) #1100500100 .......................................................................................................................... Crate side - 7’0”
9B) #1100520100 ........................................................................................................Crate side - 7’6”

20+ Years Of Field-Tested Excellence

Get the proven pig saving features of the SAMPSON crate.  Its unique flip bar allows the crate’s sides to adjust up and down 
to meet the sow’s needs by lowering her to the floor slowly and gently.  Large sows can nurse in comfort.  When the sow is 
standing, the sides of the crate adjust close to her body, creating a large, safe area for the pigs.

• Equipped with double nipple waterers for sow and piglets.
• Adjustable rump rail adjusts to sow or gilt length.
• Rump rail stays in place to hold sow in when rear door is opened.
• Available in painted or galvanized, 7’ and 7’6” lengths.
• Choice of sow feeders

THE SAMPSON CRATE WILL INCREASE LITTER SURVIVAL!

10A) #1000120100 .............................................................................................. Heat lamp arm -7’0”
10B) #1000160100 ................................................................................................Heat lamp arm-7’6”
11) #1000100100 .........................................................................................Crate rod - 1/2” x 19 3/4”
12) #1100220100 ...................................................................................................................Back door
13) #1100950700 .......................................................................................................Door panel, galv.
14) #1100370100 ....................................................................................... Rump rail pin - 5/8” x 22”
15) #1100360100 ................................................................................................................... Rump rail
16) #8150610700 ............................................................................................... Double crate waterer

Sampson Farrowing Crate

Key Painted# Galvanized# Description

1 1100120100 1100120200 Front door
2 7150040500 7150040500 304 SS Sow bowl feeder
3 1101160100 1101160200 3/4” feeder pivot rod
4 1100050100 1100050200 Feeder retainer
5 1100150100 1100150200 Front or back door frame
6 1100800100 1100800200 Top angle 7’
7 1000970700 1000970700 Chart plate
8 1100810100 1100810200 Top plate
9A 1100500100 1100500200 Crate side - 7’0”
9B 1100520100 1100520200 Crate side - 7’6”
10A 1000120100 1000120200 Heat lamp arm -7’0”
10B 1000160100 1000160200 Heat lamp arm-7’6”
11 1000100100 1000100200 Crate rod - 1/2” x 19 3/4”
12 1100220100 1100220200 Back door
13 1100950700 1100950700 Door panel, galv.
14 1100370100 1100370200 Rump rail pin - 5/8” x 22”
15 1100360100 1100360200 Rump rail
16 8150610700 8150610700 Double crate waterer

Adjustable Crate Parts List
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1) #1010640111 ................................................................................................. Sampson Side 7’0” Rt. 
#1010650111 ................................................................................................ Sampson Side 7’6” Rt. 
#1010640100 ............................................................Sampson Side 7’0” Rt. (Old Style 1994-95) 
#1010650100 ............................................................ Sampson Side 7’6” Lt. (Old Style 1994-95)

2) #1050200100 ..................................................................................................Rear Door (Standard) 
#1010230100 ..................................................................................Rear Door (Bolt-On Rump Rail)

3) #1010540111 .................................................................................................Sampson Side 7’0” Lt. 
#1010550111 .................................................................................................Sampson Side 7’6” Lt. 

Sampson Crate, Painted
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1) #1230140101 .....................................................................................................................Front Door
2) #1230500100 .............................................................................................................. Left Side 7’0” 

#1230510100 ............................................................................................................... Left Side 7’6”
3) #1230600100 ............................................................................................................Right Side 7’0” 

#1230610100 ............................................................................................................Right Side 7’6”
4) #1230360100 ........................................................................................... Left Side Finger Bar 7’0” 

#1230370100 ........................................................................................... Left Side Finger Bar 7’6”

5) #1230380100  ....................................................................................... Right Side Finger Bar 7’0” 
#1230390100  ....................................................................................... Right Side Finger Bar 7’6”

6) #1230810100 ...................................................................................................................... Short Top
7) #1230820100 ...................................................................................................................... Long Top
8) #1230800100 ........................................................................................................................ Flat Top
9) #1230300100 .................................................................................................................... Rump Rail
10) #7150040500 ................................................................................................Small Feeder 304 SS
11) #1000100100 ......................................................................................... Gate Rods 1/2” x 19-3/4”
12) #1231160100 .....................................................................................................................Pivot Rod
13) #1230050100 ...........................................................................................Retainer Rod 5/8” x 17”
14) #1230310100 ........................................................................................................... Rump Rail Rod
15) #60635 ......................................................................................................................... Hair Clip Pin
16) #8150600700  .................................................................................................Nipple Water Ass’y
17) #1000120100  ............................................................................................... Heat Lamp Brkt Arm$

18) #1230400100  ...........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’0” (Regular) 
#1230410100  ...........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’6” (Regular)

19) #1230440100  ...........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’0” (Straight) 
#1230450100  ...........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’6” (Straight)

21) #1230100100  .................................................................... Euro Front Door (Flat Bottom Feeder)
22) #7150070500  ..............................................................................................Large Feeder 304 SS
23) #1231320100  ................................................................................................European Latch Rod
24) #1230200100  .................................................................................................................Rear Door
25) #1230900700  ........................................................................... Galv. Sheet Metal for Rear Door
25) #1231840000  .......................................................................... PVC for Rear Door 16” x 19-1/2”
26) #1000970700  ...............................................................................................................Chart Plate
28) #1230420100  ...................................................................................................... Bolt on Bar 7’0” 

#1230430100  ...................................................................................................... Bolt on Bar 7’6”

#1010540100 ............................................................. Sampson Side 7’0” Lt. (Old Style 1994-95) 
#1010550100 .............................................................Sampson Side 7’6” Rt. (Old Style 1994-95)

4) #1000100100  .......................................................................................................19-3/4” Gate Rod
5) #1010810102 .......................................................................................................................Short Top
6) #1010830100 ........................................................................................................................ Side Top
7) #1010850100  .....................................................................................................................Front Top
8) #1010820102  ............................................................................................................... Long Top #3
9) #1000970700  .......................................................................................................... Chart Plate 10”
10) #1010150100  ................................................................................ Front Door (Small Bowl Ass’y) 

#1010160100  ................................................................................ Front Door (Large Bowl Ass’y)
11A) #1010340100  .............................................................................................. Rump Rail, Hanging
11B) #1010380101 ........................................................................ Rump Rail Murphy Style, Bolt-On
11C) #1010300100  ............................................................................................................... Rump Rail
12) #1010350100  ......................................................................................................... Rump Rail Rod
13) #7150040500 ............................................................................Feeder (Small Platinum) 304 SS 

#7150070500  ............................................................................Feeder (Large Platinum) 304 SS
14) #1100050100  .............................................................................................................Retainer Rod
15) #1101160100  ....................................................................................................................Pivot Rod
16) #1010400100  ......................................................................................Pivot Bar  57-1/2” for 7’0” 

#1010410100  ........................................................................................Pivot Bar 63-1/2” for 7’6”
17) #1010420103  ............................................................................................................. Bow Bar 7’0” 

#1010430103  ............................................................................................................ Bow Bar 7’6” 
#1010420100  ..........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’0” (1994-95) 
#1010430100  ..........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’6” (1994-95)

18) #1000120100  ........................................................................................................ Heat Lamp Arm
19) #60635 ........................................................................................................................ Hair Clip Pin
20) #8150620700  .......................................................................................................Sampson Water
21) #1014990000  ..........................................................................................................Rubber Sleeve
22) #1050900700  ........................................................................Sheet Metal Rear Door (Standard) 

#1010900700  .......................................................Sheet Metal Rear Door (Bolt-On Rump Rail) 

#8090611101  ...............................................................................................Polyboard (Standard)

European Crate

Key Painted# Galvanized# Description

1 1010640111 1010640211 Sampson Side 7’0” Rt.
1 1010650111 1010650211 Sampson Side 7’6” Rt.
1 1010640100 1010640200 Sampson Side 7’0” Rt. (Old Style 1994-95)
1 1010650100 1010650200 Sampson Side 7’6” Lt. (Old Style 1994-95)
2 1050200100 1050200200 Rear Door (Standard)
2 1010230100 1010230200 Rear Door (Bolt-On Rump Rail)
3 1010540111 1010540211 Sampson Side 7’0” Lt.
3 1010550111 1010550211 Sampson Side 7’6” Lt.
3 1010540100 1010540200 Sampson Side 7’0” Lt. (Old Style 1994-95)
3 1010550100 1010550200 Sampson Side 7’6” Rt. (Old Style 1994-95)
4 1000100100 1000100200 19-3/4” Gate Rod
5 1010810102 1010810202 Short Top
6 1010830100 1010830200 Side Top
7 1010850100 1010850200 Front Top
8 1010820102 1010820202 Long Top #3
9 1000970700 1000970700 Chart Plate 10”
10 1010150100 1010150200 Front Door (Small Bowl Ass’y)
10 1010160100 1010160200 Front Door (Large Bowl Ass’y)
11A 1010340100 1010340200 Rump Rail, Hanging
11B 1010380101 1010380201 Rump Rail Murphy Style, Bolt-On
11C 1010300100 1010300200 Rump Rail
12 1010350100 1010350200 Rump Rail Rod
13 7150040500 7150040500 Feeder (Small Platinum) 304 SS
13 7150070500 7150070500 Feeder (Large Platinum) 304 SS
14 1100050100 1100050200 Retainer Rod
15 1101160100 1101160200 Pivot Rod
16 1010400100 1010400200 Pivot Bar 57-1/2” for 7’0”
16 1010410100 1010410200 Pivot Bar 63-1/2” for 7’6”
17 1010420103 1010420203 Bow Bar 7’0”
17 1010430103 1010430203 Bow Bar 7’6”
17 1010420100 1010420200 Bow Bar 7’0” (1994-95)
17 1010430100 1010430200 Bow Bar 7’6” (1994-95)
18 1000120100 1000120200 Heat Lamp Arm
19 60635 60635 Hair Clip Pin
20 8150620700 8150620700 Sampson Water
21 1014990000 1014990000 Rubber Sleeve
22 1050900700 1050900700 Sheet Metal Rear Door (Standard)
22 1010900700 1010900700 Sheet Metal Rear Door (Bolt-On Rump Rail)
22 8090611101 8090611101 Polyboard (Standard)

Sampson Crate Parts List
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1) #1010640111 ................................................................................................. Sampson Side 7’0” Rt. 
#1010650111 ................................................................................................ Sampson Side 7’6” Rt. 
#1010640100 ............................................................Sampson Side 7’0” Rt. (Old Style 1994-95) 
#1010650100 ............................................................ Sampson Side 7’6” Lt. (Old Style 1994-95)

2) #1050200100 ..................................................................................................Rear Door (Standard) 
#1010230100 ..................................................................................Rear Door (Bolt-On Rump Rail)

3) #1010540111 .................................................................................................Sampson Side 7’0” Lt. 
#1010550111 .................................................................................................Sampson Side 7’6” Lt. 

Sampson Crate, Painted
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1) #1230140101 .....................................................................................................................Front Door
2) #1230500100 .............................................................................................................. Left Side 7’0” 

#1230510100 ............................................................................................................... Left Side 7’6”
3) #1230600100 ............................................................................................................Right Side 7’0” 

#1230610100 ............................................................................................................Right Side 7’6”
4) #1230360100 ........................................................................................... Left Side Finger Bar 7’0” 

#1230370100 ........................................................................................... Left Side Finger Bar 7’6”

5) #1230380100  ....................................................................................... Right Side Finger Bar 7’0” 
#1230390100  ....................................................................................... Right Side Finger Bar 7’6”

6) #1230810100 ...................................................................................................................... Short Top
7) #1230820100 ...................................................................................................................... Long Top
8) #1230800100 ........................................................................................................................ Flat Top
9) #1230300100 .................................................................................................................... Rump Rail
10) #7150040500 ................................................................................................Small Feeder 304 SS
11) #1000100100 ......................................................................................... Gate Rods 1/2” x 19-3/4”
12) #1231160100 .....................................................................................................................Pivot Rod
13) #1230050100 ...........................................................................................Retainer Rod 5/8” x 17”
14) #1230310100 ........................................................................................................... Rump Rail Rod
15) #60635 ......................................................................................................................... Hair Clip Pin
16) #8150600700  .................................................................................................Nipple Water Ass’y
17) #1000120100  ............................................................................................... Heat Lamp Brkt Arm$

18) #1230400100  ...........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’0” (Regular) 
#1230410100  ...........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’6” (Regular)

19) #1230440100  ...........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’0” (Straight) 
#1230450100  ...........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’6” (Straight)

21) #1230100100  .................................................................... Euro Front Door (Flat Bottom Feeder)
22) #7150070500  ..............................................................................................Large Feeder 304 SS
23) #1231320100  ................................................................................................European Latch Rod
24) #1230200100  .................................................................................................................Rear Door
25) #1230900700  ........................................................................... Galv. Sheet Metal for Rear Door
25) #1231840000  .......................................................................... PVC for Rear Door 16” x 19-1/2”
26) #1000970700  ...............................................................................................................Chart Plate
28) #1230420100  ...................................................................................................... Bolt on Bar 7’0” 

#1230430100  ...................................................................................................... Bolt on Bar 7’6”

#1010540100 ............................................................. Sampson Side 7’0” Lt. (Old Style 1994-95) 
#1010550100 .............................................................Sampson Side 7’6” Rt. (Old Style 1994-95)

4) #1000100100  .......................................................................................................19-3/4” Gate Rod
5) #1010810102 .......................................................................................................................Short Top
6) #1010830100 ........................................................................................................................ Side Top
7) #1010850100  .....................................................................................................................Front Top
8) #1010820102  ............................................................................................................... Long Top #3
9) #1000970700  .......................................................................................................... Chart Plate 10”
10) #1010150100  ................................................................................ Front Door (Small Bowl Ass’y) 

#1010160100  ................................................................................ Front Door (Large Bowl Ass’y)
11A) #1010340100  .............................................................................................. Rump Rail, Hanging
11B) #1010380101 ........................................................................ Rump Rail Murphy Style, Bolt-On
11C) #1010300100  ............................................................................................................... Rump Rail
12) #1010350100  ......................................................................................................... Rump Rail Rod
13) #7150040500 ............................................................................Feeder (Small Platinum) 304 SS 

#7150070500  ............................................................................Feeder (Large Platinum) 304 SS
14) #1100050100  .............................................................................................................Retainer Rod
15) #1101160100  ....................................................................................................................Pivot Rod
16) #1010400100  ......................................................................................Pivot Bar  57-1/2” for 7’0” 

#1010410100  ........................................................................................Pivot Bar 63-1/2” for 7’6”
17) #1010420103  ............................................................................................................. Bow Bar 7’0” 

#1010430103  ............................................................................................................ Bow Bar 7’6” 
#1010420100  ..........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’0” (1994-95) 
#1010430100  ..........................................................................................Bow Bar 7’6” (1994-95)

18) #1000120100  ........................................................................................................ Heat Lamp Arm
19) #60635 ........................................................................................................................ Hair Clip Pin
20) #8150620700  .......................................................................................................Sampson Water
21) #1014990000  ..........................................................................................................Rubber Sleeve
22) #1050900700  ........................................................................Sheet Metal Rear Door (Standard) 

#1010900700  .......................................................Sheet Metal Rear Door (Bolt-On Rump Rail) 

#8090611101  ...............................................................................................Polyboard (Standard)

European Crate

Key Painted# Galvanized# Description

1 1230140101 1230140201 Front Door
2 1230500100 1230500200 Left Side 7’0”
2 1230510100 1230510200 Left Side 7’6”
3 1230600100 1230600200 Right Side 7’0”
3 1230610100 1230610200 Right Side 7’6”
4 1230360100 1230360200 Left Side Finger Bar 7’0”
4 1230370100 1230370200 Left Side Finger Bar 7’6”
5 1230380100 1230380200 Right Side Finger Bar 7’0”
5 1230390100 1230390200 Right Side Finger Bar 7’6”
6 1230810100 1230810200 Short Top
7 1230820100 1230820200 Long Top
8 1230800100 1230800200 Flat Top
9 1230300100 1230300200 Rump Rail
10 7150040500 7150040500 Small Feeder 304 SS
11 1000100100 1000100200 Gate Rods 1/2” x 19-3/4”
12 1231160100 1231160200 Pivot Rod
13 1230050100 1230050200 Retainer Rod 5/8” x 17”
14 1230310100 1230310200 Rump Rail Rod
15 60635 60635 Hair Clip Pin
16 8150600700 8150600700 Nipple Water Ass’y
17 1000120100 1000120200 Heat Lamp Brkt Arm
18 1230400100 1230400200 Bow Bar 7’0” (Regular)
18 1230410100 1230410200 Bow Bar 7’6” (Regular)
19 1230440100 1230440200 Bow Bar 7’0” (Straight)
19 1230450100 1230450200 Bow Bar 7’6” (Straight)
21 1230100100 1230100200 Euro Front Door (Flat Bottom Feeder)
22 7150070500 7150070500 Large Feeder 304 SS
23 1231320100 1231320200 European Latch Rod
24 1230200100 1230200200 Rear Door
25 1230900700 1230900700 Galv. Sheet Metal for Rear Door
25 1231840000 1231840000 PVC for Rear Door 16” x 19-1/2”
26 1000970700 1000970700 Chart Plate
28 1230420100 1230420200 Bolt on Bar 7’0”
28 1230430100 1230430200 Bolt on Bar 7’6”

European Crate Parts List


